

10 Ct. Cases 309/2022  
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. RAJ BALA W/O RAM  
PRAKASH (Baba Haridas Nagar)

**20.03.2025**

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.

Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.

Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Accused in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. Bimal Kumar  
Tiwari.

Copy of complaint, CD and annexures is supplied to the  
accused today against acknowledgement.

Enforcement head BSES is directed to furnish all the  
bills of the premises in question.

Put up for consideration on bail and notice on  
**29.04.2025.**

(Vinod Kumar Meena)  
ASJ : Special Electricity Court  
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi  
20.03.2025