

9 Ct. Cases 309/2022
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. RAJ BALA W/O RAM
PRAKASH, PS Baba Haridas Nagar

04.10.2025

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Nitin Saini, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
None for the accused.

It is submitted by the AR of the complainant that pursuant to a settlement dated 22.04.2025 before the PLA, the accused has made the payment of the entire settlement amount of Rs.48,150/- towards the civil liability. In this regard, the AR of the complainant has placed on record a No-Dues Certificate as well as copy of the Award dated 22.04.2025 of the PLA.

However, the AR of the complainant submits that the criminal liability of the accused still subsists.

Let court notice be issued to the accused for
18.03.2026.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
04.10.2025