

3 Ct. Cases 309/2022
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. RAJ BALA W/O RAM
PRAKASH, PS Baba Haridas Nagar

22.04.2026

There is only one stenographer in the court today, as the second stenographer is on leave and no substitute stenographer has been provided by the office.

Present: Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.

Mr. Shlok Saini, Ld. counsel for the complainant.

None for the accused.

The LR of the complainant submits that the present matter was settled with the accused on 22.04.2025 before the Permanent Lok Adalat (PLA) for a full and final settlement amount of Rs.48,150/- and that she has made the payment of the entire settlement amount to the complainant. In this regard, the LR of the complainant has placed on record the copy of a No-Dues Certificate as well as copy of a PLA Award dated 22.04.2025.

Accordingly, the LR of the complainant seeks permission to withdraw this case.

Let the LR of the complainant sign this ordersheet in acknowledgement of the aforesaid submissions made by him today.

In view of the aforesaid submissions, the present complaint is disposed off as settled as withdrawn.

The file be consigned to the Record Room.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
22.04.2026